
2023 Glenville State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-26   Conf: 15-15   Home: 14-17   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (343), Opp (336)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (1), Escalante (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Escalante (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (27), Totals (27), Bayor (13), De Jesus (10), Kampes (3), Davila (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Matos 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (126-162), De Jesus (36-46), Kampes (15-20), Bayor (9-12), Swain (9-13), Tamariz (8-10), Moore (7-7), Matos (6-9),
Minaya (6-7), Petrovich (6-6), Howatineck (5-7), Tamariz (4-4), Thompson (4-5), Corn (3-6), Davila (3-3), Corn (2-3), O'Dea (2-3), Del Valle
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Escalante, Fabian .350 47-47 140 32 49 15 0 8 29 88 .629 31 3 29 3 .466 4 0 2-4 63 5 0 1.000
27 De Jesus, Carlos .256 43-43 125 13 32 6 0 4 25 50 .400 13 2 23 1 .333 1 2 0-1 298 28 3 .991
2 Rodriguez, Ryan .240 47-47 150 24 36 6 2 2 16 52 .347 16 3 19 8 .322 2 3 5-5 44 109 2 .987
6 Mangum, Matthew .240 47-45 121 28 29 4 0 0 15 33 .273 31 9 41 0 .426 1 5 18-23 89 5 5 .949
10 Lohr, Mason .224 47-41 98 22 22 2 1 0 16 26 .265 21 19 13 1 .446 1 1 12-13 40 40 16 .833
19 Swain, Chase .215 36-29 65 13 14 5 1 4 12 33 .508 8 1 29 0 .311 0 0 0-0 15 11 2 .929
22 Hoyt, Jacob .667 5-0 3 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.667 1 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Bayor, Zac .329 28-22 73 17 24 6 1 3 18 41 .562 15 2 17 2 .446 2 0 1-1 40 9 3 .942
28 Morris, Zach .307 34-33 101 15 31 4 0 4 25 47 .465 10 5 19 1 .390 2 2 1-2 51 62 2 .983
8 Laurie, Zach .284 28-18 67 13 19 6 0 3 14 34 .507 9 2 20 0 .375 2 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
26 Layne, Brandon .255 27-16 55 2 14 2 0 1 11 19 .345 10 2 11 0 .388 0 1 2-3 11 0 2 .846
33 Goldman, Will .222 9-2 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 3 1 1 1 .462 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Jrolf, Andrew .200 21-15 45 4 9 0 0 0 3 9 .200 3 4 22 0 .302 1 1 1-1 98 6 5 .954
36 Turner, Vincent .200 9-0 5 4 1 0 0 1 3 4 .800 2 2 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Cline, Josh .167 6-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 3 0 4 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
24 Kampes, Calen .160 30-24 81 10 13 2 2 1 13 22 .272 7 3 18 2 .250 1 0 2-3 99 13 1 .991
7 Liriano, Luis .160 10-10 25 2 4 1 1 0 3 7 .280 7 1 12 0 .353 1 0 1-3 10 15 2 .926
17 Davila, Christian .135 25-17 52 6 7 1 0 1 4 11 .212 7 1 18 0 .250 0 0 2-2 73 2 3 .962
1 Mangum, Ryan .125 26-10 32 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .156 5 0 11 1 .243 0 3 3-3 22 19 3 .932
18 Blackburn, Spencer .111 26-11 36 6 4 0 0 1 3 7 .194 8 0 14 0 .273 0 1 0-0 76 7 0 1.000
21 Del Valle, Jesus .087 23-9 23 3 2 1 1 0 0 5 .217 1 1 20 0 .160 0 0 4-4 11 18 2 .935
31 Krajeski, Grant .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
Totals .243 48-48 1315 223 319 63 9 34 213 502 .382 212 62 346 20 .369 18 19 54-68 1068 383 59 .961
Opponents .274 48-48 1390 267 381 61 3 41 238 571 .411 187 68 364 15 .381 23 15 63-81 1051 328 55 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Jrolf, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
13 Gifford, Brian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Thompson, Christopher 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
36 Turner, Vincent 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Corn, Austin 0.77 0-0 3 2 0 0-1 1 11.2 11 2 1 1 12 4 0 0 .262 0 1 0 0 0
12 Tamariz, Diego 3.72 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 7 4 4 5 8 1 0 3 .200 1 3 0 0 0
19 Swain, Chase 3.82 5-4 16 11 2 2-2 0 66.0 63 34 28 26 61 8 0 8 .248 7 7 0 4 3
45 Tamariz, Diego 3.99 6-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 47.1 39 26 21 32 63 5 0 4 .224 3 11 0 1 3
47 Corn, Austin 4.67 4-4 10 9 0 0-1 0 52.0 45 32 27 31 46 6 0 4 .234 6 10 1 2 1
9 Moore, Nick 5.13 3-4 21 6 0 0-0 3 40.1 49 31 23 15 57 13 1 4 .299 1 6 1 3 2
29 Howatineck, Coby 6.39 2-2 23 0 0 0-1 2 25.1 40 20 18 7 22 4 0 3 .367 4 2 0 2 2
15 Minaya, Julian 6.51 0-5 15 6 0 0-0 0 37.1 43 30 27 18 49 5 0 7 .281 4 2 1 2 1
23 Matos, Josue 7.25 0-0 17 0 0 0-1 0 22.1 29 26 18 15 13 5 0 2 .326 2 9 0 3 1
34 O'Dea, Andrew 9.39 1-1 7 1 0 0-1 0 7.2 8 9 8 8 6 1 1 0 .258 3 5 0 1 0
49 Thompson, Christopher 9.60 1-0 14 0 0 0-1 0 15.0 17 24 16 17 10 2 0 2 .288 2 4 0 2 1
21 Del Valle, Jesus 11.12 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 7 7 2 3 1 0 1 .333 0 5 0 2 0
5 Petrovich, Noah 13.19 0-2 16 0 0 0-1 1 14.1 21 22 21 9 13 6 1 3 .344 1 2 1 1 1
Totals 5.54 22-26 166 47 2 6 7 356.0 381 267 219 187 364 61 3 41 .274 34 68 4 23 15
Opponents 4.93 26-22 136 48 0 4 4 350.1 319 223 192 212 346 63 9 34 .243 18 62 4 18 19



2023 Glenville State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Blackburn, Spencer 83 76 7 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Escalante, Fabian 68 63 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Tamariz, Diego 9 2 7 0 1.000 3 8 2 .800 0 0
29 Howatineck, Coby 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
5 Petrovich, Noah 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
34 O'Dea, Andrew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Goldman, Will 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Corn, Austin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Cline, Josh 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Turner, Vincent 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hoyt, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 De Jesus, Carlos 329 298 28 3 .991 8 36 10 .783 10 1
24 Kampes, Calen 113 99 13 1 .991 0 15 5 .750 3 0
2 Rodriguez, Ryan 155 44 109 2 .987 17 0 0 — 0 0
28 Morris, Zach 115 51 62 2 .983 11 0 0 — 0 0
17 Davila, Christian 78 73 2 3 .962 9 3 0 1.000 1 0
16 Jrolf, Andrew 109 98 6 5 .954 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mangum, Matthew 99 89 5 5 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bayor, Zac 52 40 9 3 .942 0 9 3 .750 13 0
21 Del Valle, Jesus 31 11 18 2 .935 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Mangum, Ryan 44 22 19 3 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Swain, Chase 28 15 11 2 .929 0 9 4 .692 0 0
7 Liriano, Luis 27 10 15 2 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
47 Corn, Austin 8 3 4 1 .875 1 3 3 .500 0 0
9 Moore, Nick 7 1 5 1 .857 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
26 Layne, Brandon 13 11 0 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lohr, Mason 96 40 40 16 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Matos, Josue 6 1 4 1 .833 2 6 3 .667 0 0
8 Laurie, Zach 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Krajeski, Grant 4 2 1 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Minaya, Julian 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 1 .857 0 0
12 Tamariz, Diego 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
49 Thompson, Christopher 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Gifford, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Thompson, Christopher 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1510 1068 383 59 .961 73 126 36 .778 27 1
Opponents 1434 1051 328 55 .962 68 108 28 .794 16 0


